5. Therefore, it is in the best general health, safety and welfare interests of 
Tillamook County to award the contract to the responsible bidder submitting the 
most advantageous, responsive bid. 

6. The bid of FARLINE BRIDGE INC. in the amount of Sixty-Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty and 00/100 Dollars ($69,380.00) for the solicited project is 
accepted, subject to this decision becoming a final decision pursuant to local 
contracting rules. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

7. Notice of intent to award a Prevailing Wage Rate Contract for Construction for